Transmitting School (ITV)

Cass County Career &
Technology Center

Grafton High School

Grand Forks Area Career &
Technology Center

Great Northwest Area Career &
Technology Center

Leeds

North Valley Area Career &
Technology Center

Roughrider Area Career &
Technology Center

ND Department of Career and Technical Education

Cooperative Arrangements

ITV 2017-2018

Course

Receiving School Code
Central Cass 27120
Fargo Davies 07036
Fargo North 27120
Fargo South 27125
Northern Cass 27125
Grafton 09026
09130

North Border Pembina 09026
09130

North Border Walhalla 09026
09130

St. Thomas 09026
09130

Valley-Edinburg 09026
09130

Hatton 07033
May-Port CG 01012
01011

Northwood 07033
Alexander 01021
Burke Central 01021
Goodrich 07033
Grant County Elgin 01021
Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock 07035
Kenmare 07040
Killdeer 07035
Napoleon 07040
New Town 07034
Ray 07033
South Prairie 07033
Stanley 07035
07033

07034

Surrey 07034
Tioga 07035
07033

Wilton 07040
Granville 09026
Rugby 09026
Divide County 17236
Fordville-Lankin 17236
North Border Pembina 07033
Park River 04111
04240

17236

Valley Edinburg 04111
04240

Beach 07033
07036

Beulah 01025
01061

Belfield 01025
07036

01063

07034

Berthold 07045
Bowman County 07033
07036

Burke Central 07036
Flasher 01025

Updated 5/3/18

CTE Programs

Introduction to Programming Languages

Medical Terminology

Introduction to Programming Languages

Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Fundamentals of JAVA Programming

Child Development
Parenting
Child Development
Parenting
Child Development
Parenting
Child Development
Parenting
Child Development
Parenting

Health Careers |
Foundations of Agriculture
Introduction to Agriculture
Health Careers |

Agriscience Technology |
Agriscience Technology |

Health Careers |

Agriscience Technology |

Advanced Health Careers

Medical Records

Advanced Health Careers

Medical Records

Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Health Careers |

Health Careers |

Advanced Health Careers

Health Careers |

Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Advanced Health Careers

Health Careers |

Medical Records

Child Development
Child Development

Welding Technology |

Welding Technology |

Health Careers |

Entrepreneurship

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Welding Technology |
Entrepreneurship

Sports & Entertainment Marketing

Health Careers |

Medical Terminology

Agriscience Technology IV
Livestock Production

Agriscience Technology IV
Medical Terminology
Natural/Environmental Resources
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Emergency Medical Services
Health Careers |

Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology

Agriscience Technology IV

Students

Enrolled
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Course Students

Transmitting School (ITV) Receiving School Code CTE Programs Enrolled
07045 Emergency Medical Services
01061 Livestock Production
01063  Natural/Environmental Resources
Glen Ullin 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock 01025  Agriscience Technology IV
01061 Livestock Production
01063  Natural/Environmental Resources

Hebron 07045 Emergency Medical Services
07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Kenmare 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Kidder County 01025  Agriscience Technology IV
01061 Livestock Production
Killdeer 07033  Health Careers |

07036 Medical Terminology
07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries

Linton 01074  Agriculture IV
Max 01025  Agriscience Technology IV

01063  Natural/Environmental Resources
Mott 07036 Medical Terminology
Scranton 07045 Emergency Medical Services
South Heart 07045 Emergency Medical Services

07033  Health Careers |
07036 Medical Terminology
07034 Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries

Stanley 07045 Emergency Medical Services
Turtle Lake 07034  Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Wing 07045 Emergency Medical Services
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07033 Health Careers |

Sawyer Bowbells 07021 Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Edgeley 07021 Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Ellendale 07021  Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Goodrich 07023  Sign Language Il
07024  Sign Language IV
Grant County 07023  Sign Language Il
07024  Sign Language IV
Nedrose 07021 Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
New Rockford 07021  Sign Language |

07022  Sign Language Il
07023  Sign Language Il
07024  Sign Language IV

New Salem 07021  Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Newburg 07021  Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Plaza 07021  Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Strasburg 07021  Sign Language |
07022  Sign Language Il
Surrey 07023  Sign Language Il
07024  Sign Language IV
Wing 07021  Sign Language |
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07022  Sign Language Il

Sheyenne Valley Area Career & Barnes County North 07033 Health Careers | 3
Technology Center Central Valley 27219 Computer Hardware & Operating Systems 3
Enderlin 07036 Medical Terminology 1

Finley-Sharon 07033 Health Careers | 1

Fordville Lankin 07033 Health Careers | 2

Hope-Page 27219 Computer Hardware & Operating Systems 2

07033 Health Careers | 8

27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 2

27122  Programming Essentials-Visual Basics 2

Larimore 07033  Health Careers | 1

Maple Valley 07033 Health Careers | 1

Midway 07036 Medical Terminology 2

Thompson 07033 Health Careers | 12

Southeast Area Region Career & Fairmount 27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 3



Transmitting School (ITV)

Technology Center

South Heart

Total Transmitting Schools:

11

# of Students Offered ITV Statewide By Class

3D Modeling & Design
Advanced EMS

Advanced Health Careers
Agriculture IV

Agriscience Technology |
Agriscience Technology IV
Child Development
Computer Hardware
Design/Drafting
Emergency Medical Services
Entrepreneurship
Foundations of Agriculture

4
9
7
2
12
12

Receiving School

Hankinson

Hope-Page
Lidgerwood

Milnor
North Sargent

Sargent Central

Wahpeton

Wyndmere

Berthold

Total Receiving Schools:
78

Fundamentals of JAVA
Geographic Information Systems
Health Careers |

Intro to Agriculture

Intro to Cybersecurity

Intro to Programming

Livestock Production

Marketing |

Medical Records

Medical Terminology
Natural/Environmental Resources

Course

43

92

18
39

31
10

Code

04235
04240
01021
07045
07033
04240
01021
10260
10259
04111
07033
27280
04210
04235
04240
04235
10260
07046
10259
07045
27280
04235
04240
07045
07033
27280
04210
04235
04240
07045
04111
27280
04235
07045

27400
14022

CTE Programs
Social Media Marketing
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Agriscience Technology |
Emergency Medical Services
Health Careers |
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Agriscience Technology |
3D Modeling & Design
Design/Drafting
Entrepreneurship
Health Careers |
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Marketing |
Social Media Marketing
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Social Media Marketing
3D Modeling & Design
Advanced EMS
Design/Drafting
Emergency Medical Services
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Social Media Marketing
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Emergency Medical Services
Health Careers |
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Marketing |
Social Media Marketing
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Emergency Medical Services
Entrepreneurship
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Social Media Marketing
Emergency Medical Services

Geographic Information Systems (GIS)
Web Design

Types of Classes Offered:
34

Parenting
Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries
Programming Essentials
Sign Language |

Sign Language Il

Sign Language Il

Sign Language IV

Social Media Marketing
Sports & Mktg

Web Design

Welding Technology |

Students
Enrolled
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STUDENT TOTAL
618

28

34

40

40

20

27

16



