ND Department of Career and Technical Education **Cooperative Arrangements** ITV 2017-2018

Cooperative Arrangements ITV 2017-2018								
		Course		<u>Students</u>				
Transmitting School (ITV)	Receiving School	Code	CTE Programs	Enrolled				
Cass County Career &	Central Cass	27120	Introduction to Programming Languages	9				
Technology Center	Fargo Davies	07036	Medical Terminology	8				
reamology center	Fargo North	27120	Introduction to Programming Languages	30				
	Fargo South	27125	Fundamentals of JAVA Programming	22				
	Northern Cass	27125	Fundamentals of JAVA Programming	21				
Grafton High School	Grafton	09026	Child Development	16				
		09130	Parenting	16				
	North Border Pembina	09026	Child Development	4				
		09130	Parenting	4				
	North Border Walhalla	09026	Child Development	4				
		09130	Parenting	4				
	St. Thomas	09026	Child Development	2				
		09130	Parenting	2				
	Valley-Edinburg	09026	Child Development	2				
		09130	Parenting	2				
Grand Forks Area Career &	Hatton	07033	Health Careers I	2				
Technology Center	May-Port CG	01012	Foundations of Agriculture	2				
		01011	Introduction to Agriculture	4				
	Northwood	07033	Health Careers I	2				
Great Northwest Area Career &	Alexander	01021	Agriscience Technology I	2				
Technology Center	Burke Central	01021	Agriscience Technology I	3				
. comicios, come	Goodrich	07033	Health Careers I	6				
	Grant County Elgin	01021	Agriscience Technology I	1				
	Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock	07035	Advanced Health Careers	1				
	Kenmare	07040	Medical Records	1				
	Killdeer	07035	Advanced Health Careers	1				
	Napoleon	07040	Medical Records	1				
	New Town	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	8				
	Ray	07033	Health Careers I	5				
	South Prairie	07033	Health Careers I	3				
	Stanley	07035	Advanced Health Careers	3				
	·	07033	Health Careers I	7				
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	3				
	Surrey	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1				
	Tioga	07035	Advanced Health Careers	2				
		07033	Health Careers I	4				
	Wilton	07040	Medical Records	2				
Leeds	Granville	09026	Child Development	3				
	Rugby	09026	Child Development	9				
North Valley Area Career &	Divide County	17236	Welding Technology I	13				
Technology Center	Fordville-Lankin	17236	Welding Technology I	2				
	North Border Pembina	07033	Health Careers I	2				
	Park River	04111	Entrepreneurship	5				
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	5				
		17236	Welding Technology I	1				
	Valley Edinburg	04111	Entrepreneurship	2				
		04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	2				
Roughrider Area Career &	Beach	07033	Health Careers I	7				
Technology Center		07036	Medical Terminology	3				
	Beulah	01025	Agriscience Technology IV	1				
	0.16.1.	01061	Livestock Production	1				
	Belfield	01025	Agriscience Technology IV	4				
		07036	Medical Terminology	3				
		01063	Natural/Environmental Resources	4				
	Double 1.1	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	1				
	Berthold	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2				
	Bowman County	07033	Health Careers I	2				
	Durko Cantual	07036	Medical Terminology	3				
	Burke Central	07036	Medical Terminology	1				
	Flasher	01025	Agriscience Technology IV	1				

		Course		Students
Transmitting School (ITV)	Receiving School	Code	CTE Programs	Enrolled
	Accepting Jenoor	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1
		01061	Livestock Production	1
		01063	Natural/Environmental Resources	1
	Glen Ullin	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1
	Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock	01025	Agriscience Technology IV	1
		01061	Livestock Production	1
		01063	Natural/Environmental Resources	1
	Hebron	07045	Emergency Medical Services	4
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	4
	Kenmare	07045	Emergency Medical Services	1
	Kidder County	01025 01061	Agriscience Technology IV Livestock Production	1 2
	Killdeer	07033	Health Careers I	12
	Kilideel	07036	Medical Terminology	4
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	10
	Linton	01074	Agriculture IV	2
	Max	01025	Agriscience Technology IV	4
		01063	Natural/Environmental Resources	4
	Mott	07036	Medical Terminology	1
	Scranton	07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
	South Heart	07045	Emergency Medical Services	4
		07033	Health Careers I	1
		07036	Medical Terminology	5
		07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	4
	Stanley	07045	Emergency Medical Services	5
	Turtle Lake	07034	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	3
	Wing	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3
		07033	Health Careers I	1
Sawyer	Bowbells	07021	Sign Language I	3
,		07022	Sign Language II	3
	Edgeley	07021	Sign Language I	3
		07022	Sign Language II	3
	Ellendale	07021	Sign Language I	12
		07022	Sign Language II	12
	Goodrich	07023	Sign Language III	2
		07024	Sign Language IV	2
	Grant County	07023	Sign Language III	1
	Nedwer	07024	Sign Language IV	1
	Nedrose	07021	Sign Language I	6
	New Rockford	07022 07021	Sign Language II Sign Language I	6 2
	New Rockford	07021	Sign Language I	2
		07022	Sign Language III	1
		07023	Sign Language IV	1
	New Salem	07021	Sign Language I	2
		07022	Sign Language II	2
	Newburg	07021	Sign Language I	2
	5 5 6	07022	Sign Language II	2
	Plaza	07021	Sign Language I	3
		07022	Sign Language II	3
	Strasburg	07021	Sign Language I	3
		07022	Sign Language II	3
	Surrey	07023	Sign Language III	1
		07024	Sign Language IV	1
	Wing	07021	Sign Language I	4
		07022	Sign Language II	4
Sheyenne Valley Area Career &	Barnes County North	07033	Health Careers I	3
Technology Center	Central Valley	27219	Computer Hardware & Operating Systems	3
	Enderlin	07036	Medical Terminology	1
	Finley-Sharon	07033	Health Careers I	1
	Fordville Lankin	07033	Health Careers I	2
	Hope-Page	27219	Computer Hardware & Operating Systems	2
		07033	Health Careers I	8
		27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	2
	Ladarana	27122	Programming Essentials-Visual Basics	2
	Larimore	07033	Health Careers I	1
	Maple Valley	07033 07036	Health Careers I	1 2
	Midway Thompson	07036	Medical Terminology Health Careers I	2 12
	mompoon	0,033		14
Southeast Area Region Career &	Fairmount	27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	3

			Course		Students
Transmitting School (IT	v)	Receiving School	Code	CTE Programs	Enrolled
Technology Center	<u>- 1</u>	<u>necessing demoti</u>	04235	Social Media Marketing	3
recimology center			04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	3
		Hankinson	01021	Agriscience Technology I	3
			07045	Emergency Medical Services	5
			07033	Health Careers I	1
			04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	2
		Hope-Page	01021	Agriscience Technology I	3
		Lidgerwood	10260	3D Modeling & Design	2
			10259	Design/Drafting	2
			04111 07033	Entrepreneurship Health Careers I	1 7
			27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	4
			04210	Marketing I	1
			04235	Social Media Marketing	4
			04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	4
		Milnor	04235	Social Media Marketing	4
		North Sargent	10260	3D Modeling & Design	2
			07046	Advanced EMS	9
			10259	Design/Drafting	2
			07045	Emergency Medical Services	2
			27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	2
			04235	Social Media Marketing	2
		Cargant Cantral	04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	3
		Sargent Central	07045 07033	Emergency Medical Services Health Careers I	6 2
			27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	2
			04210	Marketing I	2
			04235	Social Media Marketing	2
			04240	Sports & Entertainment Marketing	8
		Wahpeton	07045	Emergency Medical Services	5
			04111	Entrepreneurship	1
			27280	Introduction to Cybersecurity	5
			04235	Social Media Marketing	5
		Wyndmere	07045	Emergency Medical Services	3
South Heart		Berthold	27400 14022	Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Web Design	1 1
Total Transmitting Schools:		Total Receiving Schools:		Types of Classes Offered:	STUDENT TOTAL
11		78		34	618
# of Students Offered ITV Stat	owide By Class				
3D Modeling & Design	4	Fundamentals of JAVA	43	Parenting	28
Advanced EMS	9	Geographic Information Systems	1	Prevention/Care of Athletic Injuries	34
Advanced Health Careers	7	Health Careers I	92	Programming Essentials	2
Agriculture IV	2	Intro to Agriculture	4	Sign Language I	40
Agriscience Technology I					
•	12	Intro to Cybersecurity	18	Sign Language II	40
Agriscience Technology IV	12	Intro to Programming	39	Sign Language III	5
Child Development	40	Livestock Production	5	Sign Language IV	5
Computer Hardware	5	Marketing I	3	Social Media Marketing	20
Design/Drafting	4	Medical Records	4	Sports & Mktg	27
Emergency Medical Services	44	Medical Terminology	31	Web Design	1
Entrepreneurship	9	Natural/Environmental Resources	10	Welding Technology I	16
Foundations of Agriculture	2				